DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

WAYNE PRESSEL

2017-893488 01/18/2017 09:00 AM

Pgs=3

00040412017089348803032

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

When Recorded Mail to: Thomas & Gaye McCaslin 1970 Mule Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

A.P.N.: 1220-24-601-041

Mail Tax Statement to: Same

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THOMAS HENRY McCASLIN and SAUNDRA GAYE McCASLIN do hereby *GRANT*, *BARGAIN and SELL* to: THOMAS HENRY McCASLIN and SAUNDRA GAYE McCASLIN, AS TRUSTEES, FOR THE "THOMAS HENRY McCASLIN AND SAUNDRA GAYE McCASLIN JOINT LIVING TRUST", Dated December 28, 2016, as amended, all interest in the real property described as follows:

Commonly known as: 1970 Mule Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 and also described as:

Parcel 7-D-1 as shown on the Parcel Map for James M. Hickey filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 17, 1990, in Book 890, Page 2637, as Document No. 232568, being a re-subdivision of Parcel 7D as shown on the Parcel Map for E.W. and Lorraine A. Higgins recorded October 25, 1989 in Book 1089, Page 2903, as Document No. 213539. APN: 1220-24-601-041.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

This 28th Day of December 2016.

THOMAS HENRY McCASLIN

SAUNDRA GAYE MICASLIN

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA) ss COUNTY OF CARSON CITY)

On this 28th Day of December 2016, THOMAS HENRY McCASLIN and SAUNDRA GAYE McCASLIN, who are personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, personally appeared before me, WAYNE M. PRESSEL, and acknowledged that they executed this instrument. I declare under penalty of perjury that the persons whose names are ascribed to this instrument appears to be of sound mind and under no duress, fraud or undue influence.

NOTARY SEAL

WAYNE PRESSEL

Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 10-1765-5
My Appt. Expires Apr 1, 2018

WAYNH M. PRESSEL NOTARY PUBLIC

	E OF NEVADA		
	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
	a) 1220-24-601-041		^
	b)		
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es	\ \
			AND THE CONTROL AND THE CONTROL
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		PROPERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK DATE OF RE	PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	SCORDING.
	i) Other	10125.	1- Just OK
	1)		V = 3 = 31 - 01 - 1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	/
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_\$0.00	
)
4.		. _	/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # /	<u> </u>
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to	o Trust without co	nsideration.
			<
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.0 %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS			
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be			
31	pported by documentation if called upon to substa	entiate the informa	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the
Su	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ention or other de	termination of additional tax due may
pa	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ipilon, or other de	
res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per monu	1.
_	AVON 255 020 the Developed Callen shall be see	intly and asyonally	liable for any additional amount awad
Pursua	ant to NR\$ 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	inily and severally	maple for any additional amount owed.
		Consoity	Attorney
Signat	ture Wayne Trans	Capacity	7 110111101
Signat	ture	Capacity	
/		DITTED	COD ANIMONE DIPODA (ATTONI
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
1	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
\			
Print N	Name: Thomas McCaslin & Saundra G. McCaslin	Print Name: Tho	mas McCaslin and Saundra G. McCaslin Trust
	ss: 1970 Mule Lane	Address: 1970 N	
City:	Gardnerville	City: Gardne	
State:		State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>
1			
COMI	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print N	Name: Wayne Pressel	Escrow #	
Addre	ss: 3094 Research Way, Suite 61		
City:	Carson City State: N	IV	Zip: 89706
City.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM		DED/MICROFILMED)
(AD A I OBDIC IGOOD THE I OWN MITT BE IGOODED MICKET 2002)			